7/2	8/	1	0
*<	,0,	١.	

08-03-2010

0	/	n
---	---	---

( ) \ ()
FORM PTO-1595
(Rev. 6-93)
office
OMB No. 0651-00 <sup>-</sup>
<ul> <li>To the Ho</li> </ul>

RECORDA<sup>\*</sup>



U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	Patent and Trademark

office OMB No. 0651-0011	102602400	77 (MS)	r atom and Trademark		
- To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	103603409	original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies)     J.B. ASSOCIATES BV      PA	2. Name and a	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
J.B. ASSOCIATES BY	1. Name: _	1. Name: SOFLEX LTD.			
( Hu o 200	_	Bar-Lev Indus	strial Park		
(3 JUL 2 8 2010 5)		D.N. Misgav	20179		
The state of the s	Address:	Israel			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	_				
3. Nature of conveyance:	_		LDINGS LTD.		
	_	Vanterpool Pl	laza, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam		Wickhams Cay	ms Cay I Road Town		
□ Other	Address:	Tortola, British	ı, British Virgin Islands		
Evention Date: July 40, 0040	_				
Execution Date: July 12, 2010	Additional name(s)	& address(es) at	ttached? □ Yes ເ⊗ No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	7.100.1101.1101.110(0)	<u> </u>			
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution da	te of the anni	ication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s): 6,929,366; 7,101,042; 7,303,277; 7,303,278; 7,267,435			
Additional num	nbers attached? ☐ Yes 🗵	No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	e 6. Total numbe	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  5			
Internal Address and Phone Number:	7: Total fee (37	7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _200.00			
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB	│ ☑ Enclosed	Enclosed ■			
Attorneys at Law 666 Third Ave., 10 <sup>th</sup> Floor	☐ Authorized to	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit acco	8. Deposit account number:			
(212) 949-9022	01-0035				
	(Attach duplicat	e copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	=			
9. Statement and signature.			11.17.2 866 <b>86</b> 866 1.7 <b>1.168</b> 6		
* To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infordocument.	mation is true and correc	t and any attac	hed copy is a true co <u>py</u> a <b>£thê</b> ⊦original		
Jay S. Cinamon Reg. 24,156	J. Unam	<u>_</u>	July 28, 2010		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachr	monto and de				
rotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachr	nems and document:	3			

"EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: <u>EB908959005US</u> Date of Deposit: <u>July 28, 2010</u> This correspondence is being Deposited with the United States. Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration,

J.B. ASSOCIATES BV, Frederik Roeskestraat 123, Olympic Plaza Building, NL-1076 EE Amsterdam, Holland, Netherlands

(hereinafter the Assignors) agrees to assign and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

SOFLEX LTD., Bar-Lev Industrial Park, D.N. Misgav 20179, Israel

And

CORNER HOLDINGS LTD., Vanterpool Plaza, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Wickhams Cay I Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands

(hereinafter the Assignee) its entire right, title and interest in the inventions as fully set forth and described in

U.S. Patent Nos. 6,929,366, 7,101,042, 7,303,277, 7,303,278 and 7,267,435

to the end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignees, their successors, assigns or legal representatives, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

And Assignor on behalf of itself, its representatives and administrators, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignees, their successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and

.../...

PATENT REEL: 024776 FRAME: 0980 all Letters Patents for said invention and vest the same in said Assignees, their successors, assigns or legal representatives.

> Signed this 12 day of July

Assignor

J.B.ASSOCIATES BV

by: title:

A.C.M. Beerepoot Director

Accepted

Assignees

SOFLEX LTD.

by: title:

CORNER HALDINGS LTD.

,2010

Alam Solw Centrol

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024776 FRAME: 0981**